

King Collision Centers, Inc. Collision Repair Specialist

Cook's Pond Industrial Park 48 Holman Road Plymouth, MA 02360 Phone: (508) 747-2005 RS# 3292

38 Schoosett Street Rte 139 Pembroke, MA 02359 Phone: (781) 826-7575 RS# 1000

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

- 1 We at KING COLLISION CENTERS, INC. would like for you to have the best possible repair job on your vehicle. To accomplish this, we would like you to know the repairs that have been performed by KING COLLISION CENTERS, INC. as listed on the attached repair order are warranted for as long as you own your car from the date on the repair order. Other items on the repair order, such as Parts and Sublet Work or Sublet Labor, are subject to the warranty of those suppliers. Paint work performed by KING COLLISION CENTERS, INC. is warranted for five years.
- 2 Parts or materials used will be of the finest quality obtainable and will be subject to the warranty of that supplier. We will assist you in handling any claim under the supplier's warranty. Used parts, reconditioned parts, or other than original equipment manufactured parts will not be used without authorization from the customer or unless noted on the repair order subject to customer approval. Any Body or Paint Work covered by this warranty will be re-done at our expense, or at our option, a refund or adjustment of the purchase price for that portion of the work in question will be made.
- 3 Any failure due to lack of maintenance, additional accident, theft, or vandalism damage, damage due to high or pressure car washes, or from normal wear and tear, are excluded from this warranty.
- 4 This document, which is non-transferable, is a complete and exclusive statement between customer and repairer, and contains all the representation of the parties. This warranty shall not be varied, supplemented, qualified, or interpreted by any prior course of dealing between the parties or by any usage of trade. This warranty and the repair order must be submitted by the customer to KING COLLISION CENTERS, INC. in order to make a warranty claim.
- 5 Rust of any kind is excluded from this warranty.
- **6** This warranty will only be honored at KING COLLISION CENTERS, INC.

"ANYONE CAN REMOVE DENTS, KING COLLISION REMOVES DENTS, WORRIES & DOUBTS!"

Customer Name		Phone No	
Address		_StateZipCode	
Year	Car Make	_Vehicle ID #	
		Date of Vehicle Delivery	
Authorized Signature			
Call Toll Free 1-800-635-9261 • Item 351643.cust.wty			